Their responses are included in full within Appendix A, but the three primary 

responses were:  

 Building a paid public parking lot/garage 

 Enforcement of the existing on-street parking and public lots 

 Provision of extended duration parking (>2hr) 

PARKING AND TRAVEL SURVEY – VISITORS/RESIDENTS 

Two hundred and seventy-eight (278) individuals responded to an online survey primarily 

oriented toward retail and dining patrons of the corridor. Although 76% occasionally dine on the 

corridor and 54% have shopped there, less than one-third of the respondents identified their 

primary association with the corridor as being a retail or dining customer (31%).